

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 83676 Version: 1 Name: Accepting the Engineering Division's 2023

Compliance Maintenance Annual Report (CMAR) for Operation and Maintenance of the Madison

Sewer Utility.

Type: Report Status: Accepted

File created: 5/29/2024 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 6/18/2024 Final action: 6/18/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Accepting the Engineering Division's 2023 Compliance Maintenance Annual Report (CMAR) for

Operation and Maintenance of the Madison Sewer Utility. (Citywide)

Sponsors: Nikki Conklin, John P. Guequierre

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BPW CMAR Presentation 2023.pdf, 2. mycmar5\_29\_24.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Accept	Pass
6/5/2024	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ACCEPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/4/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
5/29/2024	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	

## **Fiscal Note**

No appropriation required.

#### Title

Accepting the Engineering Division's 2023 Compliance Maintenance Annual Report (CMAR) for Operation and Maintenance of the Madison Sewer Utility. (Citywide)

#### **Body**

Whereas, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources has issued a "General Permit to Discharge under the Wisconsin Pollutant Discharge Elimination System" to the Madison Sewer Utility (WPDES Permit No. WI-0047341-06-0); and,

Whereas, Chapter NR 208, Wisconsin Administrative Code applies to the owners of sanitary sewer collection systems covered by a WPDES permit; and,

Whereas, Chapter NR 208 requires that WPDES permitees complete and submit a Compliance Maintenance Annual Report (CMAR) to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources by June 30th of each year.

### NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED:

That the Common Council of the City of Madison hereby accepts the attached Madison Sewer Utility's 2023 Capacity Maintenance Annual Report as prepared by the Engineering Division and authorizes submittal to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources.

File #: 83676, Version: 1